Quebec and Canada

of your non-business trips, roughly how much time have you spent in Quebec?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I

Overlap formulae used.

Detailed tables

YN5. The following questions will ask you to reflect on the province and people of Quebec, its history, and its place in Canada. Have you ever travelled to Quebec for a reason other than business? If so, counting all

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male [ Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS [ Post Sec Univ Grad

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents outside Quebec 1573 738 835 218 687 668 132 546 749 146
Weighted 1896 913 983 453 817 626 191 786 632 287

None 713 296 417 169 367 177 93 373 212 36
38% 32% 42% 37% 45% 28% 49% 47% 33% 13%

A E E HI HI |

Less than a week 449 225 223 92 185 172 41 206 143 59

24% 25% 23% 20% 23% 27% 22% 26% 23% 20%
CD

More than a week but less than a month 373 207 166 101 138 134 33 100 142 97
20% 23% 17% 22% 17% 21% 17% 13% 22% 34%
B D G FGH

1-6 months 131 73 58 34 46 51 14 33 51 32
7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 8% 4% 8% 1%

G G

More than 6 months 231 113 118 57 82 92 9 75 85 62
12% 12% 12% 13% 10% 15% 5% 9% 13% 22%
D FG FGH
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Quebec and Canada

YN6. Based on your experience, would you recommend the Province of Quebec as a place to go for a vacation?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/|

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male | Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <HS HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: Respondents outside of Quebec 997 504 493 134 385 478 70 293 506 128
who have spent sometime in Quebec
Weighted 1183 618 565 284 450 449 98* 414 421 251
Yes 923 473 449 247 334 341 73 287 334 229

78% 77% 79% 87% 74% 76% 74% 69% 79% 91%

DE G FGH

No 261 145 116 37 116 108 25 127 87 21

22% 23% 21% 13% 26% 24% 26% 31% 21% 9%

C C | HI |

Canadian Online Ipsos-Reid Express
June 23 - 26, 2008




Quebec and Canada Detai Ied tables

YN?. Do you think that the French language currently has sufficient protection throughout Canada?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I
Overlap formulae used.

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male | Female 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <HS | HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 2505 1144 1361 456 993 1056 201 730 1160 414
Weighted 2505 1212 1293 699 994 812 241 918 817 529
It needs more protection 600 253 347 262 165 173 49 127 177 247
24% 21% 27% 37% 17% 21% 20% 14% 22% 47%
A DE D G G FGH
It has sufficient protection 1004 486 518 310 404 290 96 386 321 200
40% 40% 40% 44% 41% 36% 40% 42% 39% 38%
E E
It has too much protection 901 473 428 127 426 348 96 405 319 81
36% 39% 33% 18% 43% 43% 40% 44% 39% 15%
B C C | HI |
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Quebec and Canada

YN8. Which of the following best describes your view of Canada:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I

Overlap formulae used.

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male | Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS | Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 2505 1144 1361 456 993 1056 201 730 1160 414
Weighted 2505 1212 1293 699 994 812 241 918 817 529
Canada is a nation of two founding 929 510 419 272 335 322 58 284 296 291
cultures
37% 42% 32% 39% 34% 40% 24% 31% 36% 55%
B D FG FGH
Canada is a nation with one dominant 588 288 300 166 210 212 59 203 200 126
culture and a French minority
23% 24% 23% 24% 21% 26% 24% 22% 24% 24%
D
Canada is a nation with one dominant 988 414 574 261 450 278 124 431 321 111
culture and several equal minorities
39% 34% 44% 37% 45% 34% 52% 47% 39% 21%
A CE HI HI |
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Quebec and Canada Detai |6d tables

YN9. What does the founding of Quebec City 400 years ago most represent for you?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I
Overlap formulae used.

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male | Female 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <HS | HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 2505 1144 1361 456 993 1056 201 730 1160 414
Weighted 2505 1212 1293 699 994 812 241 918 817 529
The founding of Canada and the Canadian 722 387 335 148 274 300 77 249 244 152
nation
29% 32% 26% 21% 28% 37% 32% 27% 30% 29%
B 9] CD
The founding of Quebec and the 727 338 389 266 269 192 84 265 221 158
Quebecois nation
29% 28% 30% 38% 27% 24% 35% 29% 27% 30%
DE H
The founding of French Canada, both 1056 487 569 285 451 319 81 405 352 219
inside and outside of Quebec
42% 40% 44% 41% 45% 39% 33% 44% 43% 41%
E F F
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Quebec and Canada Detai Ied tables

YN10. Do you believe that the Quebec independence movement is ...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I
Overlap formulae used.

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male | Female 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <HS | HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 2505 1144 1361 456 993 1056 201 730 1160 414
Weighted 2505 1212 1293 699 994 812 241 918 817 529
Dormant but ready to start up again at any 1385 673 712 354 554 476 125 517 457 286
moment
55% 55% 55% 51% 56% 59% 52% 56% 56% 54%
9]
In decline with little chance of a 827 445 382 256 301 269 69 263 281 214
resurgence
33% 37% 30% 37% 30% 33% 28% 29% 34% 41%
B D G FG
Rising and gaining momentum 204 63 141 60 99 45 35 101 52 17
8% 5% 1% 9% 10% 5% 14% 1% 6% 3%
A E HI HI |
Eliminated completely 90 32 58 28 39 22 13 38 27 11
4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2%
A |
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Quebec and Canada

YN11. In 2006, the House of Commons passed a motion which recognized that ‘the Quebecois form a nation within a united Canada’. To what extent do you agree with this motion:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I

Overlap formulae used.

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male | Female 18-34 35-54 | 55+ <HS HS | Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 2505 1144 1361 456 993 1056 201 730 1160 414
Weighted 2505 1212 1293 699 994 812 241 918 817 529
Strongly agree 268 147 121 84 82 101 27 66 78 96
1% 12% 9% 12% 8% 12% 1% 7% 10% 18%
D D GH
Somewhat agree 854 419 435 310 296 247 75 286 256 237
34% 35% 34% 44% 30% 30% 31% 31% 31% 45%
DE FGH
Somewhat disagree 600 243 356 174 259 167 57 229 207 106
24% 20% 28% 25% 26% 21% 23% 25% 25% 20%
A E
Strongly disagree 784 404 380 131 358 296 83 337 275 89
31% 33% 29% 19% 36% 36% 34% 37% 34% 17%
[o] [o] | | |
Summary
Top2Box - Agree 1121 565 556 395 378 348 102 352 334 333
45% 47% 43% 56% 38% 43% 42% 38% 41% 63%
DE D FGH
Low2Box - Disagree 1384 647 736 304 616 463 139 566 482 196
55% 53% 57% 44% 62% 57% 58% 62% 59% 37%
CE [o] | | |
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Quebec and Canada

YN12. All things considered, do you think it is now time to make some substantial changes to the way Canada works, or are you more or less satisfied with the way things work now?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I

Overlap formulae used.

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male | Female 18-34 35-54 | 55+ <HS HS |  PostSec | UnivGrad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 2505 1144 1361 456 993 1056 201 730 1160 414
Weighted 2505 1212 1293 699 994 812 241 918 817 529
Time to make some substantial changes 1508 730 777 431 598 478 141 583 493 290
60% 60% 60% 62% 60% 59% 59% 64% 60% 55%
|
More or less satisfied with the way things 997 482 515 268 396 334 100 335 324 238
work
40% 40% 40% 38% 40% 41% 41% 36% 40% 45%
G
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